2006, the Court increased the size of the committee to seven (7) members by adding one
(1) juvenile court judge and one (1) municipal court judge.  All members of the committee
are required to be licensed to practice law.  Between 1982 and June 2011, the committee
released over one hundred and twenty-five (125) opinions.  The opinions handed down
between 1997 and 2011 can be found at http://www.tncourts.gov/administration/
judicial-resources/ethics-opinions. 

THE PROPOSED REVISIONS TO THE CODE OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT

In 2003, the American Bar Association appointed a committee to study proposed